

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4075/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 17/05/2004 in CLM No. 4153/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHILPI SHAKT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and intervention)

Date: 30/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.P. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call after four weeks in view of the letter circulated.

(Ravi P. Verma)

Court Master

(Anand Singh)

Court Master